cents ($0.50) per hour raise for passing his Class I test and seventy-five cents ($0.75) an hour for 
passing his Class II test, for a total of One and 25/100 Dollars ($1.25) an hour. 

Earle Franklin moved that his salary be raised by One and 25/100 Dollars ($1.25) 
Second: Tom Janes   Vote: All Ayes 

 API Change Order # 5 

This involves a Five Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($5,250.00) deduct for not doing an alley.  

Mayor Fisel moves for approval of the changed order  
Second: Tom Janes    Vote: All Ayes 

 API Pay Application # 10 

Note that this pay application was withdrawn by API prior to the meeting. 

 LD Docsa Change Order #5 

This was a Twenty-five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventeen Dollars ($25,817.00) increase for the 
rerouting of a new pump line.  

Mayor Fisel moved for the approval of the change order.  
Second: Earle Franklin    Vote: All Ayes 

 LD Docsa Pay Application  #19 
There was a pay application in the sum of Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Forty and 88/100 Dollars 
($18,740.88). 

Motion to approve: Tom Janes  Second: Earle Franklin  Vote: All Ayes 

Department Heads and Member of Administrations Comments 
Bryan Shearer 
 The Public Safety Day will be this Saturday at Fashion Farms. 
 Bryan requested approval to order the new squad car which is included in the Comprehensive Plan.